11-08-2000

FORM PTO-1595

VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office 00P7979US
	101509145 — attents and Trademarks: Please record the atta	
Name of conveying party(ies):  Randy Edward Whitener  Heat Book Jon your Boycong your		ddress of receiving party(ies) ens Westinghouse Power Corporation
Henk Roel Jan vanRavenswaay Thomas Leonard Schuchart William Cannon Gardner Mark Steven Peavy	1)-4-00 Internal Addres	SS:SSS:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach-	<del></del>	676
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Addres	s: 4400 Alafaya Trail
X Assignment Men		
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name	State: Florida ZIP: 32826-2399
Other	Country: US	A
Execution Date: October 4, 2000	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(</li><li>If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>	s): ith a new application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: To Be Assigned	Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_	No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	respondence 6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Elsa Keller	7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed	i
Siemens Corporation	X_Authoriz	red to be charged to deposit account
Intellectual Property Department	8. Deposit Acco	unt No.
Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue Sou	uth19-217	9
City: <u>Iselin</u> State: NJ ZIP:	08830	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.     </li> </ol>	the foregoing information is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true
John P. Musone, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature	10/04/00 Date
• •	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and o	_

PATENT REEL: 011210 FRAME: 0937

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I, RANDY EDWARD WHITENER, residing at 700 Jordon Court, Oviedo, FL 32765, a United States citizen; HENK ROEL JAN VAN RAVENSWAY, residing at 364 Norwood Court, Oviedo, FL 32765, a United States Citizen; THOMAS LEONARD SCHUCHART, residing at 3805 Charleston Loop, Oviedo, FL 32765, a United States Citizen; WILLIAM CANNON GARDNER, residing at 4429 Beechaven Drive, Rock Hill, SC 29732, a United States Citizen; MARK STEVEN PEAVY, residing at 10600 Bloomfield Drive #318, Orlando, FL 32825, a United States Citizen; hereinafter referred to as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to SIEMENS WESTINGHOUSE POWER CORPORATION, a Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4400 Alafaya Trial, Orlando, Florida 32826, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

## GENERATOR ROTOR LEAD PATH CONFIGURATION

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name;

Assignors agree that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignors will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Page 1 of 4

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE /

On this 4th day of Ûctober, 2000, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared RANDY EDWARD WHITENER, to me personally known as, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be, the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CATHY L. O'HARE MY COMMISSION # CC 700112

My commission expires:

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE /

On this 4th day of October, 2000, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared HENK ROEL JAN VAN RAVENSWAAY, to me personally known as, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be, the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/sne CATHY L. O'HARE executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set MY COMMISSION # CC 700112

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

 $\frac{\text{(athy £.0 Here.}}{\text{Notary Public}}$ My commission expires:  $\frac{12\sqrt{2u/2001}}{2001}$ 

Page 2 of 4

EXPIRES: December 26, 2001

1-800-3-NOTARY Fig. Notary Service & Bonding Co

THOMAS LEONARD SCHUCHART

On this Ith day of October, 2000, before commissioned and sworn, personally appeared THO personally known as, or proved to me on the basis of who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknown same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein states.	MAS LEONARD SCHUCHART, to me satisfactory evidence to be, the individual nowledged to me that he/she executed the		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	CATHY L. O'HARE  MY COMMISSION # CC 700112  EXPIRES: December 26, 2001  1-003-NOTARY Fia. Notary Service & Bonding Co.  Notary Public		
My commission expires:	12/24/2001		
<del>-</del>			
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	TILLIAM CANNON GARDNER		
COUNTY OF			
On this day of, 2000, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared WILLIAM CANNON GARDNER, to me personally known as, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be, the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
	N. D. 11:		
	Notary Public		
My commission expires:			

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE /

Page 3 of 4

MY COMMISSION # CC 700112

EXPIRES: December 26, 2001

1-800-3-NOTARY Fla. Notary Service & Bonding Co.

MARK STEVEN PEAVY

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE /

On this 4th day of October 2000, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared MARK STEVEN PEAVY, to me personally known as, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be, the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Cathy L. O'Here

Notary Public

My commission expires:  $\frac{2}{2u}2001$ 

Page 4 of 4

Ť	HOMAS LEONARD SCHUCHART
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE /	
On this day of, 2000, befor commissioned and sworn, personally appeared THO personally known as, or proved to me on the basis of who executed the foregoing instrument and who ack same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein	DMAS LEONARD SCHUCHART, to me f satisfactory evidence to be, the individual mowledged to me that he/she executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public
Muraa-minaian amminaa	
My commission expires:	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF	When Cannon S. A. VILLIAM CANNON GARDNER  To the undersigned Notatu Public duly
On this 4th day of OTole, 2000, before commissioned and sworn, personally appeared We personally known as, or proved to me on the basis of who executed the foregoing instrument and who ack same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein	ILLIAM CANNON GARDNER, to me f satisfactory evidence to be, the individual mowledged to me that he/she executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public  10-22-2000
My commission expires:	10-22-2000

Page 3 of 4

407 736 6440 **PATFNT**  PAGE.04

RECORDED: 10/04/2000

OCT 04 100 10:06